

DENVER CITY COUNCIL

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Minutes

Tuesday, December 31, 2024, 1:30 PM

Chair: Darrell Watson, Vice-Chair: Paul Kashmann Members: Flor Alvidrez, Chris Hinds, Sarah Parady, Amanda P. Sandoval, Jamie Torres Staff: Luke Palmisano

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

<u>24-1846</u> Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public Right-of-Way as North Federal Boulevard, located at the intersection of West Regis Boulevard and North Federal Boulevard, in Council District 1.

Council Resolution 24-1846 was approved by consent.

Approves a resolution granting a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and conditions to West 8th Partners, LLC, their successors and assigns, to encroach into the right-of-way with one (1) 12-inch storm sewer and two (2) 4-inch communication conduits located 3 to 6 feet below finished grade in the alley between 621 West 8th Avenue and 607 West 8th Avenue, in Council District 3.

Council Resolution 24-1856 was approved by consent.

24-1859 Approves a contract with JALISCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. for \$1,172,690 and a term of 140 days to concrete medians and three curb ramps to meet ADA standards for Evans Avenue Vision Zero Project, in Council District 2 (DOTI-202475612).

Council Resolution 24-1859 was approved by consent.

Approves a contract with Hamon Infrastructure, Inc. for \$3,350,000 and a term of 230 days to separate stormwater flows from the Bowles Lateral irrigation ditch, improve drainage, and alleviate high groundwater near the properties adjacent to Bowles Lateral at Saratoga Place, and improve the overall drainage and reduce street flow through for Marston Lake North Upstream of Glenbrook Pond, in City Council District 2 (DOTI-202475774).

Council Resolution 24-1861 was approved by consent.

24-1865Dedicates two City-owned parcels of land as Public Right-of-Way as 1)North Federal Boulevard, located near the intersection of North Federal

Minutes Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee Tuesday, December 31, 2024

Boulevard and West 47th Avenue, and 2) North Federal Boulevard located near the intersection of North Federal Boulevard and West 47th Avenue, in Council District 1.

Council Resolution 24-1865 was approved by consent.